

Court No. - 22

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 18150 of 1986

Petitioner :- Alop

Respondent :- D.D.C.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Yadav,A.K.

Yadav,A.K.Singh,Rajesh Shukla,Ram Raj Prajapati

Counsel for Respondent :- I.N. Singh,D.N. Singh,D.N.

Yadav,D.P.N. Singh,P.N.Kushwaha,S.C.,V.K. Singh

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.

Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 4 of 2018

Delay in filing the substitution application has been explained to the satisfaction of the Court.

Delay is condoned.

Application is allowed

Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 5 of 2018

This is an application for substituting the legal heirs of petitioner no.2, who died on 9.10.2017.

Application is allowed.

Let name of petitioner no.2 be struck off from the array of parties and in his place name of his legal heirs/representatives as mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application be substituted as petitioner nos. 2/1 to 2/4 respectively.

Office is directed to carry out necessary substitution within two weeks.

Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 252469 of 2017

And

Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 252475 of 2017

Issue notice to the proposed heirs of respondent nos. 4 and 8.

Steps may be taken within a week by registered/speed post.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 11.7.2018

Noman