

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 18150 of 1986

Petitioner :- Alop and another

Respondent :- D.D.C.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Yadav, A.K.

Yadav, A.K. Singh, Ashok Kumar Singh, Rajesh Shukla, Ram Raj Prajapati

Counsel for Respondent :- I.N. Singh, D.N. Singh, D.N.

Yadav, D.P.N. Singh, P.N. Kushwaha, Rakesh Singh, S.C., V.K. Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 11 of 2019.

1. Instant substitution application has been filed to bring on record heirs and legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No. 1, Alop.
2. There is no oppose to the substitution application.
3. Accordingly, the substitution application is allowed and the office is directed to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No. 1 in the cause title of the writ petition as petitioners No. 1/1 to 1/5 respectively.

In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 7 of 2018 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 8 of 2018.

4. Instant substitution application as well as delay condonation application has been filed to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 7, Amrit Lal with an averment that his heir and legal representative is already on record as respondent No. 6.
5. There is no objection to the aforesaid substitution application as well as delay condonation application.
6. Cause shown for delay in filing the substitution application is sufficient and to the satisfaction of the Court. Accordingly, delay condonation application is allowed and delay in filing the substitution application is condoned. The substitution application is allowed as well.
7. Office is directed to suffix the word 'deceased' next to the name of respondent No. 7 and make a note in the cause title of the writ petition to the effect that his heir and legal

representative is already on record as respondent No. 6.

In Re: Writ Petition

8. As prayed, list this matter on 4.3.2024.

Order Date :- 29.1.2024

vinay